stockholders $ 925 $ �  $ �  $ 925 $ 346 $ 511 $ (130) $ 727 $ (1,271) $ (511) $ 130 $ (1,652)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 81

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 1,197 $ (282) $ �  $ 915 $ 446 $ 766 $ (130) $ 1,082 $ (1,357) $ (484) $ 130 $ (1,711)
Comprehensive loss (income) attributable to
noncontrolling interests (282) 282 �  �  (92) (282) �  (374) 88 �  �  88
Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to

Newmont stockholders $ 915 $ �  $ �  $ 915 $ 354 $ 484 $ (130) $ 708 $ (1,269) $ (484) $ 130 $ (1,623)

42

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

At September 30, 2012

Newmont Mining
Corporation

Newmont

USA

Other

Subsidiaries Eliminations

Condensed Consolidating
Statement of Cash Flows

As
Previously
Presented Change

As
Revised

As
Previously
Presented Change

Subsidiary
Merger

As
Revised

As
Previously
Presented Change

Subsidiary
Merger

As
Revised

As
Previously
PresentedChange

Subsidiary
Merger

As
Revised

Operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 1,136 $ �  $ 1,136 $ 1,206 $ (281) $ �  $ 925 $ 438 $ 791 $ (129) $ 1,100 $ (1,359) $ (510) $ 129 $ (1,740)
Adjustments 51 (1,182) (1,131) 530 (806) 151 (125) (780) 1,483 (22) 681 1,359 505 (129) 1,735
Net change in operating
assets and liabilities 163 �  163 (851) 499 (58) (410) (351) (499) 58 (792) �  �  �  �

Net cash provided from
(used in) continuing

operations 1,350 (1,182) 168 885 (588) 93 390 (693) 1,775 (93) 989 �  (5) �  (5)
Net cash used in
discontinued operations �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (12) �  �  (12) �  �  �  �

Net cash provided from
(used in) operations 1,350 (1,182) 168 885 (588) 93 390 (705) 1,775 (93) 977 �  (5) �  (5)

Investing activities:
Additions to property,
plant and mine
development �  �  �  (1,621) 1,241 (89) (469) (773) (1,241) 89 (1,925) �  �  �  �
Acquisitions, net �  �  �  �  �  �  �  (22) �  �  (22) �  �  �  �
Sale of marketable
securities �  �  �  �  209 �  209 209 (209) �  �  �  �  �  �
Purchases of marketable
securities �  �  �  �  (209) �  (209) (209) 209 �  �  �  �  �  �
Proceeds from sale of other
assets �  �  �  10 (10) �  �  3 10 �  13 �  �  �  �
Other �  �  �  (15) 15 �  �  (33) (15) �  (48) �  �  �  �

Net cash used in investing
activities �  �  �  (1,626) 1,246 (89) (469) (825) (1,246) 89 (1,982) �  �  �  �

Financing activities:

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 83

Net borrowings
(repayments) 1,543 �  1,543 (151) 1 �  (150) (5) (1) �  (6) �  �  �  �
Payment of conversion
premium on debt (172) �  (172) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Net intercompany
borrowings (repayments) (2,220) 1,182 (1,038) 633 (155) (3) 475 1,587 (1,023) 3 567 �  (4) �  (4)
Proceeds from stock
issuance, net 20 �  20 �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Dividends paid to
noncontrolling interests �  �  �  (3) 3 �  �  �  (7) �  (7) �  4 �  4
Dividends paid to common
stockholders (521) �  (521) �  �  �  �  �  (5) �  (5) �  5 �  5
Other �  �  �  �  �  (1) (1) (2) �  1 (1) �  �  �  �

Net cash provided from
(used in) financing

activities (1,350) 1,182 (168) 479 (151) (4) 324 1,580 (1,036) 4 548 �  5 �  5

Effect of exchange rate
changes on cash �  �  �  (2) 2 �  �  3 (2) �  1 �  �  �  �

Net change in cash and
cash equivalents �  �  �  (264) 509 �  245 53 (509) �  (456) �  �  �  �
Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of

period �  �  �  1,526 (1,516) �  10 234 1,516 �  1,750 �  �  �  �

Cash and cash equivalents
at end of period $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 1,262 $ (1,007) $ �  $ 255 $ 287 $ 1,007 $ �  $ 1,294 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �

43

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited) (Continued)

(dollars in millions, except per share, per ounce and per pound amounts)

NOTE 26 COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

General

The Company follows ASC guidance in accounting for loss contingencies. Accordingly, estimated losses from
contingencies are accrued by a charge to income when information available prior to issuance of the financial
statements indicates that it is probable that a liability could be incurred and the amount of the loss can be reasonably